Files:

S300A 60839-11-1 ULC G5.2 ULC CCF7



February 16, 2016

STANDARDS BULLETIN 2016-14

First Edition CAN/ULC-60839-11-1:2016 (IEC 60839-11-1:2013, MOD)

ALARM AND ELECTRONIC SECURITY SYSTEMS – PART 11-1: ELECTRONIC ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEMS – SYSTEM AND COMPONENTS REQUIREMENTS

ULC Standards is pleased to announce the publication of the First Edition CAN/ULC-60839-11-1: 2016, Alarm and Electronic Security Systems - Part 11-1: Electronic Access Control Systems - System and Components Requirements, which is an adoption, with Canadian deviations, of the international standard IEC 60839-11-1:2013. This Standard has been approved by the ULC Committee on Security and Burglar Alarm Equipment and Systems, and has been published under the date of February, 2016.

This part of IEC 60839 specifies the minimum functionality, performance requirements and test methods for electronic access control systems and components used for physical access (entry and exit) in and around buildings and protected areas. It does not include requirements for access point actuators and sensors.

This standard is not intended to cover requirements for off premise transmission associated with intrusion or hold up alarm signals. This standard applies to electronic access control systems and components intended to be used in security applications for the granting of access, and includes requirements for logging, identification and control of information.

This standard can be purchased for CAD\$ 180.00 (hardcopy) or CAD\$ 150.00 (PDF format) through our website at <u>www.ulc.ca</u> and by selecting the link to *ULC Standards*. Once on the ULC Standards homepage, select *Sales of ULC Standards Materials* for further details.

Should you require additional information, please contact Tess Espejo at (416) 288.2212 or by email at address: <u>Theresa.Espejo@ul.com.</u>

Yours truly, ULC Standards

Kraza

Mahendra Prasad Operations Manager ULC Standards Mahendra.prasad@ul.com

Tess Espejo Sr Representative, Standards Programs ULC Standards Theresa.Espejo@ul.com